
2021 Academy of Art University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-20   Conf: 13-11   Home: 8-8   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (265), Opp (271)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (4), Conrad (1), Gamboa (1), Lontz (1), Summers (1), Opp
(3)   Picked Off: Ruggiero (3), Summers (2), Daubin (1), LaBarber (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Gamboa (6), LaBarber (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Daubin 3, Carriger 1, Gamboa 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (70-99), Gamboa (25-36), LaBarber (11-15), Sanchez (10-13), Carriger (5-9), Daubin (5-7), Skillman (5-5), Summers (5-
8), Hord (3-4), Edwards (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Conrad, Ty .338 36-36 136 35 46 7 1 4 33 67 .493 14 5 30 1 .417 1 0 8-10 64 3 4 .944
3 Ruggiero, Dominic .322 36-36 146 28 47 11 3 1 19 67 .459 8 1 22 0 .361 0 4 4-6 52 75 17 .882
2 Shebloski, Andrew .311 35-35 135 29 42 6 1 1 16 53 .393 18 4 19 0 .405 1 1 4-10 69 3 2 .973
1 Niki, Hayato .308 32-32 107 16 33 5 2 0 15 42 .393 8 0 13 3 .357 0 5 1-3 77 1 1 .987
8 Inouye, Adam .296 32-32 108 15 32 4 0 0 10 36 .333 8 1 14 2 .347 1 4 3-4 24 52 5 .938
26 Gamboa, Ryan .295 30-27 95 15 28 7 0 3 14 44 .463 9 5 34 1 .382 1 0 1-3 193 18 4 .981
12 Daubin, Noah .290 36-36 100 14 29 6 0 4 14 47 .470 6 2 20 5 .339 1 0 0-1 5 9 2 .875
22 Lontz, Vincent .273 36-36 128 19 35 8 0 1 19 46 .359 8 2 20 1 .321 2 4 2-3 238 15 5 .981
6 Summers, Justin .258 36-36 128 20 33 5 2 1 20 45 .352 15 3 35 1 .347 1 2 9-11 69 68 4 .972
25 LaBarber, Austin .296 23-9 27 5 8 2 0 0 1 10 .370 7 0 5 0 .441 0 1 0-0 62 7 1 .986
28 Rizzo, Liam .256 17-9 39 5 10 3 0 0 2 13 .333 2 2 9 2 .326 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
30 Macis, Nathan .150 11-5 20 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .150 2 0 8 0 .227 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
24 Barcena, Fabian .091 13-4 22 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .136 1 0 7 0 .130 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
20 Carriger, Collin .000 13-5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
Totals .292 36-36 1191 204 348 65 9 15 166 476 .400 107 25 236 16 .361 8 21 32-51 871 280 52 .957
Opponents .268 36-36 1124 228 301 55 8 34 194 474 .422 157 60 246 13 .381 18 18 35-50 874 311 65 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Secrist, Cannon 0.64 1-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 14.0 9 3 1 4 14 2 0 1 .176 2 1 0 0 1
16 Summers, Jayson 3.86 4-5 9 9 4 0-0 0 56.0 47 30 24 27 51 7 1 3 .223 6 6 4 0 7
12 Daubin, Noah 3.96 3-3 9 9 0 0-0 0 52.1 47 29 23 35 40 7 0 5 .242 8 6 0 2 2
25 LaBarber, Austin 4.82 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 7 5 4 6 3 0 0 .297 1 2 0 1 1
20 Carriger, Collin 4.91 2-4 13 5 4 1-0 3 51.1 54 37 28 13 55 11 1 8 .271 2 9 1 6 1
14 Skillman, Ryan 5.61 2-1 12 1 0 0-0 1 25.2 25 17 16 11 20 5 1 3 .258 5 5 1 2 2
36 Sanchez, Matthew 7.55 4-4 10 9 0 0-1 0 56.0 66 50 47 33 45 11 2 12 .297 11 8 0 4 2
5 Hord, Jacob 10.13 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 11 11 9 6 6 1 1 0 .355 4 5 2 2 1
24 Barcena, Fabian 12.46 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 6 6 2 2 2 0 1 .421 1 2 0 0 0
7 Mitchell, Joel 20.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 6 9 9 8 4 2 1 0 .353 2 3 1 0 0
26 Gamboa, Ryan 21.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 .286 2 3 0 0 0
19 Edwards, Morgan 24.65 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 15 25 21 10 2 2 1 1 .385 2 10 0 1 1
Totals 5.98 16-20 82 36 9 2 4 290.1 301 228 193 157 246 55 8 34 .268 46 60 9 18 18
Opponents 4.70 20-16 89 36 8 3 4 291.1 348 204 152 107 236 65 9 15 .292 30 25 0 8 21



2021 Academy of Art University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Barcena, Fabian 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Rizzo, Liam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hord, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
36 Sanchez, Matthew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
15 Secrist, Cannon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Niki, Hayato 79 77 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 LaBarber, Austin 70 62 7 1 .986 0 11 4 .733 2 0
22 Lontz, Vincent 258 238 15 5 .981 16 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gamboa, Ryan 215 193 18 4 .981 0 25 11 .694 6 0
2 Shebloski, Andrew 74 69 3 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Summers, Justin 141 69 68 4 .972 16 0 0 — 0 0
16 Summers, Jayson 19 4 14 1 .947 1 5 3 .625 0 0
21 Conrad, Ty 71 64 3 4 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Inouye, Adam 81 24 52 5 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ruggiero, Dominic 144 52 75 17 .882 14 0 0 — 0 0
12 Daubin, Noah 16 5 9 2 .875 1 5 2 .714 0 0
30 Macis, Nathan 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Carriger, Collin 7 3 3 1 .857 0 5 4 .556 0 0
14 Skillman, Ryan 7 1 3 3 .571 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Edwards, Morgan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Mitchell, Joel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1203 871 280 52 .957 52 35 14 .707 8 0
Opponents 1250 874 311 65 .948 57 32 18 .634 7 0


